City of Annapolis



City Council Citation

Resident Advisory Board of the Housing Authority of the City of Annapolis

On behalf of the citizens of the City of Annapolis, we are pleased to confer upon you this CITY COUNCIL CITATION in recognition of being selected as the sixtyeighth recipient of the prestigious Martha Wood Leadership Award.

We applaud the board for being the "spokesperson" for the individual Community Resident Councils, informing residents of their rights and responsibilities and assisting the Housing Authority in all aspects of public housing operations. We further acknowledge that the board investigates and attempts to resolve resident grievances while consulting with the Housing Authority on the Annual and Five-Year Plan submissions to HUD, which represents the best interests of all the residents.

We honor you tonight for your dedication to our residents and your contributions to our community. Given Under Our Hands and the Great Seal of the City of Annapolis this 13th day of March, 2017.

Michael J. Pantelides

Mayor

Rhonda Pindell Charles Ward 3 Alderwoman

Ward 6 Alderman

Joe Budge

Ward 1 Alderman

Sheila M. Finlayson

Ward 4 Alderwoman

Ian Pfeiffer Ward 7 Alderman Frederick M. Paone

Ward 2 Alderman

*¶*ared Littmann Ward 5 Alderman

Ross H. Arnett, III Ward 8 Alderman